

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 419
 LETTING DATE : 01/31/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08419
 DISTRICT : N1
 CONTRACT TIME : 11/28/08 COMPLETION DATE

COUNTIES : ESSEX
 PASSAIC

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 MAINTENANCE ROADWAY REPAIR NORTH, SUB REGION N-3,
 CONTRACT NO. N302, DP 08419
 ROUTE 21 NB M.P. 5.01 TO M.P. 10.57
 ROUTE 21 SB M.P. 6.20 TO M.P. 10.50
 ESSEX AND PASSAIC COUNTIES

PROJECT(S) : 100% STATE

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	C7444 CRISDEL GROUP, INC	\$ 8,996,288.10	100.0000%
2	D2395 DELLA PELLO PAVING INC	\$ 10,268,428.50	114.1407%
3	B4645 GARDNER M BISHOP INC	\$ 10,866,127.50	120.7846%
4	S5784 SMITH-SONDY ASPHALT CONSTRUCTION CO	\$ 10,969,885.00	121.9379%

==

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION AMOUNT		(1) C7444 CRISDEL GROUP, INC		(2) D2395 DELLA PELLO PAVING INC		(3) B4645 GARDNER M BISHOP INC	
QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0001 020011C21E	1.000 LS	61770.00000	61770.00	46000.00000	46000.00	60000.00000	
60000.00							
PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND							
0002 020011E21C	1.000 LS	1.00000	1.00	381000.00000	381000.00	80000.00000	
80000.00							
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT							
0003 020011E31E	1.000 U	33817.25000	33817.25	16750.00000	16750.00	35000.00000	
35000.00							
FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET-UP							
0004 020011E31F	8.000 MO	3815.00000	30520.00	7620.00000	60960.00	3000.00000	
24000.00							
FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE							
0005 020011E31G	1.000 LS	800.00000	800.00	800.00000	800.00	800.00000	
800.00							
TELEPHONE SERVICE							
0006 020011F21D	1.000 LS	12700.00000	12700.00	12700.00000	12700.00	12700.00000	
12700.00							
FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
0007 020011G13I	1.000 LS	21399.00000	21399.00	17000.00000	17000.00	15000.00000	
15000.00							
OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE							
0008 020011H21D	1.000 LS	20000.00000	20000.00	20000.00000	20000.00	20000.00000	

20000.00									
MOBILIZATION									
0009 020012B21F	266750.000	SY	2.94000	784245.00	4.60000	1227050.00	4.00000		
1067000.00									
REMOVAL OF HOT MIX ASPHALT OVERLAY									
0010 020012B30N	72500.000	SY	5.25000	380625.00	2.90000	210250.00	4.00000		
290000.00									
MILLING, 2 1/2" VARIABLE DEPTH									
			New Jersey Department of Transportation				DATE :		
02/01/08							PAGE : 419 -2		

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 419
LETTING DATE : 01/31/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08419
DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : ESSEX
PASSAIC

SET-ASIDE :

=====									
==									
			(1) C7444		(2) D2395		(3) B4645		
			CRISDEL GROUP, INC		DELLA PELLO PAVING INC		GARDNER M BISHOP INC		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT									
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE		
AMOUNT									
-----+-----+-----+-----									
--									
0011 02001NSSY	266750.000	SY	7.36000	1963280.00	4.45000	1187037.50	5.00000		
1333750.00									
NON-STANDARD ITEM UNIT SY DIAMOND									
GRINDING EXISTING CONC PAVEMENT									
0012 020012L23J	1.000	LS	2940.00000	2940.00	52000.00000	52000.00	2500.00000		
2500.00									
CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY									
0013 020012L25J	2.000	U	1155.00000	2310.00	500.00000	1000.00	750.00000		
1500.00									
OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT									
0014 020013B08E	575.000	CY	39.03000	22442.25	44.00000	25300.00	75.00000		
43125.00									
COARSE AGGREGATE, SIZE NO. 8									
0015 020014B21D	50.000	T	0.01000	0.50	100.00000	5000.00	250.00000		
12500.00									
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCH									
0016 020014D21C	12600.000	GAL	0.01000	126.00	0.01000	126.00	2.00000		
25200.00									
TACK COAT									
0017 020014D21E	1.000	LS	13400.00000	13400.00	13400.00000	13400.00	13400.00000		
13400.00									
ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
0018 020014D23F	1650.000	LF	4.37000	7210.50	2.20000	3630.00	1.00000		
1650.00									
POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE									
0019 020014D02J	100.000	U	83.97000	8397.00	100.00000	10000.00	250.00000		
25000.00									
CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT									
0020 020014E21K	133000.000	LF	2.62000	348460.00	2.70000	359100.00	2.50000		
332500.00									
SEALING OF CRACKS AND JOINTS IN									
CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE									
0021 02001NSSY	490.000	SY	1113.95000	545835.50	1250.00000	612500.00	1875.00000		

918750.00	NON-STANDARD ITEM UNIT SY PARTIAL DEPTH					
CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR						
0022 02001MR025	150000.000 LB	4.32000	648000.00	6.40000	960000.00	4.00000
600000.00						
SLAB STABILIZATION, POLYURETHANE GROUT						
0023 02001MR026	220.000 U	34.70000	7634.00	122.00000	26840.00	40.00000
8800.00						
SLAB STABILIZATION, DEFLECTION TESTING						
0024 02001NSSY	4900.000 SY	472.89000	2317161.00	610.00000	2989000.00	810.00000
3969000.00						
NON-STANDARD ITEM UNIT SY FULL DEPTH						
CONC PAVEMENT REPAIR, PRECAST						
0025 020014F02A	10150.000 T	78.89000	800733.50	90.45000	918067.50	80.00000
812000.00						
SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5H76						
SURFACE COURSE						
0026 020016C11H	243.000 U	330.71000	80362.53	350.00000	85050.00	400.00000
97200.00						
CAST IRON CURB PIECES						
0027 020016C62H	6.000 U	415.51000	2493.06	300.00000	1800.00	400.00000
2400.00						
BICYCLE SAFE GRATES						
		New Jersey Department of Transportation			DATE :	
02/01/08					PAGE : 419 -3	

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 419
LETTING DATE : 01/31/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08419
DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : ESSEX
PASSAIC

SET-ASIDE :

=====						
==						
		(1) C7444		(2) D2395		(3) B4645
		CRISDEL GROUP, INC		DELLA PELLO PAVING INC		GARDNER M BISHOP INC
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
ITEM DESCRIPTION						
AMOUNT						
-----		-----		-----		-----
--						
0028 020016C71H	8.000 U	878.76000	7030.08	1430.00000	11440.00	500.00000
4000.00						
MANHOLE CASTINGS						
0029 020016C41I	2.000 U	182.03000	364.06	495.00000	990.00	300.00000
600.00						
EXTENSION FRAMES FOR EXISTING INLETS						
0030 020016C52F	3.000 U	2039.99000	6119.97	3500.00000	10500.00	1500.00000
4500.00						
RECONSTRUCTED INLETS, TYPE B, USING NEW						
CASTING						
0031 020016C68F	11.000 U	1820.42000	20024.62	3925.00000	43175.00	1500.00000
16500.00						
RECONSTRUCTED INLETS, TYPE D-1, USING						
NEW CASTING						
0032 020016C21P	40.000 U	266.85000	10674.00	360.00000	14400.00	400.00000
16000.00						
CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES						
0033 020016E82B	520.000 LF	267.95000	139334.00	475.00000	247000.00	250.00000

130000.00								
24" X 35" CONCRETE BARRIER CURB, DOWELLED								
0034 020016Q30A	1500.000	HOUR	70.85000	106275.00	1.00000	1500.00	75.00000	
112500.00								
EMERGENCY TOWING SERVICE								
0035 020016Q22B	100.000	U	0.01000	1.00	50.00000	5000.00	150.00000	
15000.00								
BREAKAWAY BARRICADES								
0036 020016Q21D	100.000	U	0.01000	1.00	40.00000	4000.00	100.00000	
10000.00								
DRUMS								
0037 020016Q31D	500.000	U	0.01000	5.00	16.00000	8000.00	30.00000	
15000.00								
TRAFFIC CONES								
0038 020016Q24E	4.000	U	1183.64000	4734.56	1000.00000	4000.00	1500.00000	
6000.00								
CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGNS, 4' X 8'								
0039 020016Q60E	4.000	U	12960.00000	51840.00	12000.00000	48000.00	20000.00000	
80000.00								
VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGNS								
0040 020016Q10F	2000.000	SF	21.52000	43040.00	5.00000	10000.00	40.00000	
80000.00								
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS								
0041 020016Q24I	4.000	U	5400.00000	21600.00	20000.00000	80000.00	5000.00000	
20000.00								
ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROWS, 4' X 8'								
0042 020016Q20K	4.000	U	33286.53000	133146.12	50000.00000	200000.00	50000.00000	
200000.00								
TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCKS WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHIONS								
0043 020016Q06T	1500.000	HOUR	0.01000	15.00	1.00000	1500.00	25.00000	
37500.00								
TRAFFIC DIRECTORS, FLAGGERS								
0044 020016R11C	277000.000	LF	0.20000	55400.00	0.21000	58170.00	0.20000	
55400.00								
TRAFFIC STRIPES								
□			New Jersey Department of Transportation				DATE :	
02/01/08							PAGE : 419 -4	

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 419
LETTING DATE : 01/31/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08419
DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : ESSEX
PASSAIC

SET-ASIDE :

=====			=====			=====		
==								
			(1) C7444		(2) D2395		(3) B4645	
			CRISDEL GROUP, INC		DELLA PELLO PAVING INC		GARDNER M BISHOP INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY							
AMOUNT								
-----			-----			-----		
--								
0045 020016R22C	138500.000	LF	0.33000	45705.00	0.32000	44320.00	0.30000	
41550.00								
TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN								

0046 020016R22D	21500.000	LF	0.39000	8385.00	0.50000	10750.00	0.50000
10750.00							
TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC							
0047 020016R26D	370.000	SF	6.00000	2220.00	5.50000	2035.00	5.00000
1850.00							
TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC							
0048 020016R11F	1880.000	U	33.60000	63168.00	36.00000	67680.00	35.00000
65800.00							
TWO-WAY PLOWABLE MONO-DIRECTIONAL WHITE PAVEMENT RELECTORS AND CASTINGS							
0049 020016R21F	880.000	U	33.60000	29568.00	36.00000	31680.00	35.00000
30800.00							
TWO-WAY PLOWABLE MONO-DIRECTIONAL AMBER PAVEMENT RELECTORS AND CASTINGS							
0050 02001ME080	1.000	U	25942.00000	25942.00	48270.00000	48270.00	25000.00000
25000.00							
IMAGING DETECTION SYSTEM, 3 CAMERA							
0051 020018F04C	400.000	SY	22.53000	9012.00	15.00000	6000.00	10.00000
4000.00							
TOPSOILING, 4" THICK							
0052 020018H23C	400.000	SY	1.09000	436.00	2.00000	800.00	1.00000
400.00							
FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3							
0053 020018H60C	40.000	SY	1.09000	43.60	2.00000	80.00	1.00000
40.00							
FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F							
0054 020018K31C	400.000	SY	1.09000	436.00	2.00000	800.00	1.00000
400.00							
STRAW MULCHING							
0055 020012L22C	250.000	U	35.19000	8797.50	30.00000	7500.00	100.00000
25000.00							
INLET FILTERS							
0056 020016R11G	51750.000	LF	0.41000	21217.50	0.33000	17077.50	0.15000
7762.50							
RUMBLE STRIP							
0057 020012B25N	11500.000	SY	5.66000	65090.00	3.60000	41400.00	4.00000
46000.00							
MILLING, 2" VARIABLE DEPTH							
SECTION TOTALS			\$	8,996,288.10	\$	10,268,428.50	\$
10,866,127.50							
-----+-----+-----+-----							
--							
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	8,996,288.10	\$	10,268,428.50	\$
10,866,127.50							

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT			(4) S5784		()	()	
ITEM DESCRIPTION			SMITH-SONDY ASPHALT CONSTRUC				
AMOUNT			QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
-----+-----+-----+-----							
--							
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0001	020011C21E	1.000 LS		72000.00000	72000.00		
PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND							
0002	020011E21C	1.000 LS		92400.00000	92400.00		
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT							
0003	020011E31E	1.000 U		8646.00000	8646.00		
FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET-UP							
0004	020011E31F	8.000 MO		1980.00000	15840.00		
FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE							
0005	020011E31G	1.000 LS		800.00000	800.00		
TELEPHONE SERVICE							
0006	020011F21D	1.000 LS		12700.00000	12700.00		
FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
0007	020011G13I	1.000 LS		44000.00000	44000.00		
OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE							
LIABILITY INSURANCE							
0008	020011H21D	1.000 LS		20000.00000	20000.00		
MOBILIZATION							
0009	020012B21F	266750.000 SY		3.75000	1000312.50		
REMOVAL OF HOT MIX ASPHALT OVERLAY							
0010	020012B30N	72500.000 SY		3.75000	271875.00		
MILLING, 2 1/2" VARIABLE DEPTH							
0011	02001NSSY	266750.000 SY		5.80000	1547150.00		
NON-STANDARD ITEM UNIT SY DIAMOND							
GRINDING EXISTING CONC PAVEMENT							
0012	020012L23J	1.000 LS		5280.00000	5280.00		
CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY							
0013	020012L25J	2.000 U		825.00000	1650.00		
OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT							
0014	020013B08E	575.000 CY		111.00000	63825.00		
COARSE AGGREGATE, SIZE NO. 8							
0015	020014B21D	50.000 T		417.00000	20850.00		
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCH							
0016	020014D21C	12600.000 GAL		2.00000	25200.00		
TACK COAT							
0017	020014D21E	1.000 LS		13400.00000	13400.00		
ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
0018	020014D23F	1650.000 LF		2.00000	3300.00		
POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE							

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE :

02/01/08

PAGE : 419 -6

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 419
 LETTING DATE : 01/31/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08419
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : ESSEX
 PASSAIC

SET-ASIDE :

=====							
==							
			(4) S5784		()	()	

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT			SMITH-SONDY ASPHALT CONSTRUC					
ITEM DESCRIPTION			QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
AMOUNT								
-----+-----+-----+-----								
--								
0019	020014D02J		100.000	U	200.00000	20000.00		
CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT								
0020	020014E21K		133000.000	LF	0.90000	119700.00		
SEALING OF CRACKS AND JOINTS IN								
CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE								
0021	02001NSSY		490.000	SY	1600.00000	784000.00		
NON-STANDARD ITEM UNIT SY PARTIAL DEPTH								
CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR								
0022	02001MR025		150000.000	LB	4.75000	712500.00		
SLAB STABILIZATION, POLYURETHANE GROUT								
0023	02001MR026		220.000	U	27.45000	6039.00		
SLAB STABILIZATION, DEFLECTION TESTING								
0024	02001NSSY		4900.000	SY	840.00000	4116000.00		
NON-STANDARD ITEM UNIT SY FULL DEPTH								
CONC PAVEMENT REPAIR, PRECAST								
0025	020014F02A		10150.000	T	92.50000	938875.00		
SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5H76								
SURFACE COURSE								
0026	020016C11H		243.000	U	444.00000	107892.00		
CAST IRON CURB PIECES								
0027	020016C62H		6.000	U	558.00000	3348.00		
BICYCLE SAFE GRATES								
0028	020016C71H		8.000	U	1093.00000	8744.00		
MANHOLE CASTINGS								
0029	020016C41I		2.000	U	164.00000	328.00		
EXTENSION FRAMES FOR EXISTING INLETS								
0030	020016C52F		3.000	U	2687.00000	8061.00		
RECONSTRUCTED INLETS, TYPE B, USING NEW								
CASTING								
0031	020016C68F		11.000	U	2000.00000	22000.00		
RECONSTRUCTED INLETS, TYPE D-1, USING								
NEW CASTING								
0032	020016C21P		40.000	U	123.00000	4920.00		
CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES								
0033	020016E82B		520.000	LF	275.00000	143000.00		
24" X 35" CONCRETE BARRIER CURB,								
DOWELLED								
0034	020016Q30A		1500.000	HOURL	82.00000	123000.00		
EMERGENCY TOWING SERVICE								

02/01/08

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE :

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 419

CONTRACT ID : 08419

COUNTIES : ESSEX

LETTING DATE : 01/31/08 10:00AM

DISTRICT : N1

PASSAIC

SET-ASIDE :

=====								
==								
			(4)	S5784	()	()		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT			SMITH-SONDY ASPHALT CONSTRUC					

ITEM DESCRIPTION AMOUNT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
-----+-----+-----+-----							
--							
0035 020016Q22B BREAKAWAY BARRICADES	100.000	U	138.00000	13800.00			
0036 020016Q21D DRUMS	100.000	U	74.00000	7400.00			
0037 020016Q31D TRAFFIC CONES	500.000	U	16.00000	8000.00			
0038 020016Q24E CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGNS, 4' X 8'	4.000	U	825.00000	3300.00			
0039 020016Q60E VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGNS	4.000	U	5000.00000	20000.00			
0040 020016Q10F CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	2000.000	SF	16.50000	33000.00			
0041 020016Q24I ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROWS, 4' X 8'	4.000	U	4180.00000	16720.00			
0042 020016Q20K TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCKS WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHIONS	4.000	U	13200.00000	52800.00			
0043 020016Q06T TRAFFIC DIRECTORS, FLAGGERS	1500.000	HOURL	54.00000	81000.00			
0044 020016R11C TRAFFIC STRIPES	277000.000	LF	0.25000	69250.00			
0045 020016R22C TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN	138500.000	LF	0.35000	48475.00			
0046 020016R22D TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC	21500.000	LF	0.75000	16125.00			
0047 020016R26D TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC	370.000	SF	5.35000	1979.50			
0048 020016R11F TWO-WAY PLOWABLE MONO-DIRECTIONAL WHITE PAVEMENT RELECTORS AND CASTINGS	1880.000	U	40.00000	75200.00			
0049 020016R21F TWO-WAY PLOWABLE MONO-DIRECTIONAL AMBER PAVEMENT RELECTORS AND CASTINGS	880.000	U	40.00000	35200.00			
0050 02001ME080 IMAGING DETECTION SYSTEM, 3 CAMERA	1.000	U	29555.00000	29555.00			
0051 020018F04C TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	400.000	SY	10.00000	4000.00			

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 419
LETTING DATE : 01/31/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08419
DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : ESSEX
PASSAIC

SET-ASIDE :

=====							
==							
			(4) S5784			()	()
			SMITH-SONDY ASPHALT CONSTRUC				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
ITEM DESCRIPTION							

AMOUNT					
--					
0052	020018H23C	400.000	SY	4.00000	1600.00
	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3				
0053	020018H60C	40.000	SY	4.00000	160.00
	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F				
0054	020018K31C	400.000	SY	4.00000	1600.00
	STRAW MULCHING				
0055	020012L22C	250.000	U	117.00000	29250.00
	INLET FILTERS				
0056	020016R11G	51750.000	LF	0.62000	32085.00
	RUMBLE STRIP				
0057	020012B25N	11500.000	SY	4.50000	51750.00
	MILLING, 2" VARIABLE DEPTH				
	SECTION TOTALS			\$ 10,969,885.00	\$
--					
	CONTRACT TOTALS			\$ 10,969,885.00	\$ 0.00
=====					
==					

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,